

Parade Waiver

December 5th at 6:00

In consideration of the acceptance of my entry, I, the undersigned participant, for myself, my family members, heirs, administrators, personal representatives, successors, and assign hereby fully release, discharge, and hold harmless, the Fort Morgan Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc., Fort Morgan, Colorado, City of Fort Morgan, Media Logic Radio, Christmas Capitol of the Plains, and any associate organizations (including, but not limited to any sponsers, owners, and operators of motor vehicles and officers, directors, employees, volunteers, and lessors of any of the foregoing persons or entities) from all liability, whether resulting from negligence of any aspect of the FMACC Christmas Parade. I understand that accidents, fatalities, serious bodily injuries and/or property damage can occur while participating in said event. Knowing the risks involved, I agree to assume those risks and to the release all of the persons or entities mentioned above from liability for any injury, death, illness, or property damage occurring while participating in this parade. I also expressly covenant with the aforementioned persons and entities not to sue any such persons and entities for any such activity, including the negligence of any such persons or entities. I attest that I will abide by the rules and regulations of this event and all applicable state, local, and municipal laws, including vehicle laws. I understand the Fort Morgan Chamber of Commerce, Inc., has the right to remove participants unwilling to participate in a safe manner or dissplaying unacceptable behavior. I authorize and consent persons employed or contracted by the Fort Morgan Area Chamber of Commerce, Inc., whether by videotape, film, newsprint, written advertisement, or otherwise, of any materials containing my name or picture, and I release any sponsors and all persons acting under authority from any claims I might have to initial or subsequent publication of any such materials or photographs. I certify that I have fully read and understand for foregoing release, waiver, and covenant not sue and sign it voluntarily. Participants will not be allowed to throw candy to spectators. Parade participants can, however, hand candy to spectators, The only live santa in the parade will be riding on the firetruck at the end of the parade.

Mail completed form & fee to:

Fort Morgan Area Chamber of Commerce 300 Main Street Fort Morgan, Co 80701

For more information: ADVOCATE Call (970)867–6702 or email directorefortmorganchamber.com



FORT MORGAN CHRISTMAS PA	ARADE
Rockin' around	
Please fill out the application below and return to the with the entry fee by 11–29–24. Award for the top two	Chamber
Entry description to be read during parade. Attach separate page	e if needed.
Entry Name/Organization:	
Point of Contact:	
Phone Number:	
Address:	
Email:	
Select all that apply:	
One Multiple Trailer Animals	Noise Making /Music
The undersigned has read and agrees to all rules, stipulations, ar	nd disclaimers.
Signature:Date:	

Please contact the FMACC office with any questions or concerns. social@fortmorganchamber.com | (970)867-6702 NETWORK PROMOTE ADVOCATE FORT MORGAN Area Chamber of Commerce